OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, JAYASHANKAR BHUPALPALLY

Dis. No. 1125

Date: ()7 .10.2024.

CORRIGENDUM TO CIRCULAR DC.Bhpl/Admn Endt/Dis.No.1119 /2024, Dated:05.10.2024.

In view of Issuance of the above Circular issued by the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Jayashankar Bhupalpally, circulated without mentioning the Memo No. 13691/Courts.A1/2023, dated: 05.07.2024 of Government of Telangana Home(COURTS.A) Department in references.

Therefore, read the above Memo as 4th reference of the above noted Circular alongwith the references 1 to 3. Except the addition of the above Memo the other terms of the Circular shall remain unchanged.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
JAYASHANKAR BHUPALPALLY

Tο

- All the Judicial Officers working in this Unit, with a request to Display in the Notice Board of their respective Courts.
- 2. The President, Bar Association, Jayashankar Bhupalpally, with a request to communicate the circular to all the Advocates of Bar Association.
- 3. The Notice Board, District Court, Jayashankar Bhupalpally.
- 4. The In-charge of Computer Section, Principal District and Sessions Court, JS Bhupalpally with a direction to upload the same in the Official Website of District Court, JS Bhupalpally.
- The District Public Relation Officer, Jayashankar Bhupalpally (with a request to cause the publication of the same in the District Edition of Telugu and English News Papers.
- 6. The Collector & District Magistrate, Jayashankar Bhupalpally for information.